
North Park (7-6) -vs- Greenville (6-10)
3/14/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NERP1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kale Cameron (2-1)
Loss: Zach Price (1-1)
HBP: Samuel Jacks, Garon Maxon, Jonathan Bowser
PB: Reyn Matsuza (1)
 
Start: 9:06 AM   Time: 2:51   Attendance: 80   
Game notes:
- Zach Price faced 3 batters in the 7th.
- Kale Cameron faced 1 batter in the 9th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
North Park 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 12 2
Greenville 1 2 0 2 0 0 2 3 X 10 5 3

North Park 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Perona cf 4 2 2 0 0 1 2
    Rylan Li lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Josep ss 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
John Greenwo 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Reyn Matsuza c 5 0 1 0 0 1 1
Rylan Kawaka dh 5 1 2 1 0 1 3
Vinnie Marvu rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Noa Fujitani lf/cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Justin Butch 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kupono Akaka 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Samuel Jacks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Price p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garon Maxon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Hickman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 5 12 4 0 8 9

2B: Joe Perona (1)
3B: Rylan Kawaka (1)
HR: Taylor Josep (1)
SB: Rylan Kawaka (1); Vinnie Marvu (1); Kupono Akaka (1)
HBP: Taylor Josep (1); Vinnie Marvu (1)
E: Kupono Akaka (1); Samuel Jacks (1)
DP: 1

Greenville 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joseph Guzman ss 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Rocco lf 2 2 0 1 2 1 1
Snyder Pennington 1b 3 2 2 1 2 0 0
Landyn Smith cf 5 0 2 3 0 2 3
Alejandro Martinez 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Bryce Hayes dh 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
Konner Young rf 3 1 0 0 1 3 1
Hunter Britz c 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jalen Inlow 3b 1 2 0 1 2 1 0
Jonathan Bowser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kale Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cade Buehnerkemper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 10 5 7 10 13 8

2B: Snyder Pennington (1); Landyn Smith (1)
SH: Matt Rocco (1); Hunter Britz (1)
SF: Bryce Hayes (1)
HBP: Joseph Guzman (1); Alejandro Martinez (1); Jalen Inlow (1)
PO: Alejandro Martinez (1)
E: Joseph Guzman (2); Landyn Smith (1)
DP: 1

North Park IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Samuel Jacks 3.2 2 5 3 6 5 1 0 1 0 12 20 1 5 –
Zach Price (L, 1-1) 2.1 2 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 0 –
Garon Maxon 1.2 0 3 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 2 8 1 1 –
Owen Hickman 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 –
Totals 5 10 7 10 13 2 0 3 0 26 42 4 6

Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonathan Bowser 3.2 8 5 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 18 20 3 6 –
Kale Cameron (W, 2-1) 4.1 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 18 18 4 4 –
Cade Buehnerkemper 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
Totals 12 5 4 0 8 0 0 2 0 39 41 8 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Park - Top of 1st NPU PAN
Joe Perona grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Taylor Josep singled to shortstop, advanced to second on a throwing error by ss. 0 0
John Greenwo out at first 1b to p; Taylor Josep advanced to third. 0 0
Reyn Matsuza out at first 1b to p. 0 0

Greenville - Bottom of 1st NPU PAN
Joseph Guzma grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Matt Rocco walked. 0 0
Snyder Penni doubled to right center, RBI; Matt Rocco scored. 0 1
Snyder Penni advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Landyn Smith struck out swinging. 0 1
Alejandro Ma struck out swinging, grounded out to c unassisted. 0 1

North Park - Top of 2nd NPU PAN
Rylan Kawaka singled up the middle. 0 1
Rylan Kawaka stole second. 0 1
Vinnie Marvu singled up the middle, advanced to second on a fielding error by cf, RBI; Rylan Kawaka
advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned. 1 1
Noa Fujitani struck out swinging. 1 1
Justin Butch flied out to rf; Vinnie Marvu advanced to third. 1 1
Kupono Akaka flied out to rf. 1 1

Greenville - Bottom of 2nd NPU PAN
Bryce Hayes walked. 1 1
Konner Young walked; Bryce Hayes advanced to second. 1 1
Hunter Britz reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt; Konner Young advanced to second; Bryce Hayes
advanced to third. 1 1
Jalen Inlow walked, RBI; Hunter Britz advanced to second; Konner Young advanced to third; Bryce Hayes
scored, unearned. 1 2
Joseph Guzma grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Jalen Inlow out on the play; Hunter Britz advanced
to third; Konner Young scored. 1 3
Matt Rocco struck out swinging. 1 3

North Park - Top of 3rd NPU PAN
Joe Perona singled to right center. 1 3
Taylor Josep hit by pitch; Joe Perona advanced to second. 1 3
John Greenwo singled up the middle; Taylor Josep advanced to second; Joe Perona advanced to third. 1 3
Reyn Matsuza grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; John Greenwo out on the play; Taylor Josep
advanced to third; Joe Perona scored. 2 3
Rylan Kawaka tripled to right center, RBI; Taylor Josep scored. 3 3
Vinnie Marvu hit by pitch. 3 3
Vinnie Marvu stole second. 3 3
Noa Fujitani grounded out to ss. 3 3

Greenville - Bottom of 3rd NPU PAN
Snyder Penni grounded out to 3b. 3 3
Landyn Smith flied out to lf to left center. 3 3
Alejandro Ma grounded out to 3b. 3 3

North Park - Top of 4th NPU PAN
Justin Butch struck out looking, grounded out to c unassisted. 3 3
Kupono Akaka lined out to 2b. 3 3



Joe Perona doubled to right center. 3 3
Taylor Josep homered to left field, 2 RBI; Joe Perona scored. 5 3
Kale Cameron to p for Jonathan Bow. 5 3
John Greenwo reached on a fielding error by ss. 5 3
Reyn Matsuza singled to left center; John Greenwo advanced to second. 5 3
Rylan Kawaka struck out swinging. 5 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Greenville - Bottom of 4th NPU PAN
Bryce Hayes singled down the lf line. 5 3
Konner Young struck out swinging. 5 3
Hunter Britz struck out looking. 5 3
Jalen Inlow walked; Bryce Hayes advanced to second. 5 3
Joseph Guzma hit by pitch; Jalen Inlow advanced to second; Bryce Hayes advanced to third. 5 3
Matt Rocco walked, RBI; Joseph Guzma advanced to second; Jalen Inlow advanced to third; Bryce Hayes
scored. 5 4
Zach Price to p for Samuel Jacks. 5 4
Matt Rocco advanced to second; Joseph Guzma advanced to third; Jalen Inlow scored on a passed ball,
unearned. 5 5
Snyder Penni walked. 5 5
Landyn Smith struck out swinging. 5 5

North Park - Top of 5th NPU PAN
Vinnie Marvu flied out to rf. 5 5
Noa Fujitani struck out swinging. 5 5
Justin Butch singled to left field. 5 5
Kupono Akaka singled to right field; Justin Butch advanced to third. 5 5
Kupono Akaka stole second. 5 5
Joe Perona struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 5

Greenville - Bottom of 5th NPU PAN
Rylan Li to lf for Joe Perona. 5 5
Noa Fujitani to cf. 5 5
Alejandro Ma struck out swinging. 5 5
Bryce Hayes struck out swinging. 5 5
Konner Young struck out swinging. 5 5

North Park - Top of 6th NPU PAN
Taylor Josep grounded out to ss. 5 5
John Greenwo lined out to rf to right center. 5 5
Reyn Matsuza popped up to lf to left center. 5 5

Greenville - Bottom of 6th NPU PAN
Hunter Britz struck out looking. 5 5
Jalen Inlow struck out looking, interference. 5 5
Joseph Guzma popped up to ss. 5 5

North Park - Top of 7th NPU PAN
Rylan Kawaka grounded out to p. 5 5
Vinnie Marvu struck out swinging. 5 5
Noa Fujitani grounded out to 3b. 5 5

Greenville - Bottom of 7th NPU PAN
Matt Rocco reached on a throwing error by 2b. 5 5
Snyder Penni singled through the left side; Matt Rocco advanced to third. 5 5



Landyn Smith singled through the left side, RBI; Snyder Penni advanced to second; Matt Rocco scored,
unearned. 5 6
Garon Maxon to p for Zach Price. 5 6
Alejandro Ma hit by pitch; Landyn Smith advanced to second; Snyder Penni advanced to third. 5 6
Bryce Hayes flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI; Snyder Penni scored. 5 7
Alejandro Ma out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off; Landyn Smith advanced to third on the throw. 5 7
Konner Young struck out looking. 5 7

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Park - Top of 8th NPU PAN
Justin Butch flied out to cf. 5 7
Kupono Akaka struck out swinging. 5 7
Rylan Li grounded out to 2b. 5 7

Greenville - Bottom of 8th NPU PAN
Hunter Britz struck out swinging. 5 7
Jalen Inlow hit by pitch. 5 7
Joseph Guzma walked; Jalen Inlow advanced to second. 5 7
Matt Rocco grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Joseph Guzma advanced to second; Jalen Inlow advanced to
third. 5 7
Snyder Penni walked. 5 7
Owen Hickman to p for Garon Maxon. 5 7
Snyder Penni advanced to second; Joseph Guzma advanced to third; Jalen Inlow scored on a wild pitch. 5 8
Landyn Smith doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Snyder Penni scored; Joseph Guzma scored. 5 10
Alejandro Ma walked. 5 10
Bryce Hayes fouled out to rf. 5 10

North Park - Top of 9th NPU PAN
Taylor Josep singled to left field. 5 10
Cade Buehner to p for Kale Cameron. 5 10
John Greenwo flied out to lf. 5 10
Reyn Matsuza struck out swinging. 5 10
Rylan Kawaka reached on a fielder's choice; Taylor Josep out at second ss to 2b. 5 10

Greenville - Bottom of 9th NPU PAN


